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Workshop



Bird Union - Tiled (music).mov

http://drive.google.com/file/d/1nIeG7a2lOgoxLkkpE_NA8lVcayOwKT8s/view


The Moment

Organizing Upsurge

Thinking beyond our normal 

Organizing

Fundamentals are the same



Agenda

1. CWA Organizing Model + Intros

2. Stage 1: Contact

3. Stage 2: Committee

4. Stage 3: Campaign 

5. Stage 4: Contract



Stage 1: Contact

Exercise: Turn to your 

neighbor, take 10 

minutes to answer 

your question



Stage 1 Evaluations

• DON’T tell them to go 
talk to all their co-
workers

• DO talk to your District 
Organizing Coordinator

• What else?



Mapping



Organize by Location, Job Title, 
Shift, or Other Relevant Category
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Sara Hayes

Tommy Smith

Christy Brown

John Scott

Bill Meyer

Jason Park

Kelly Mathes

Karen Brand

Missy Clark

Cathy Mitchell

Cindy Carnes

Carla Robinson

Sue Kelly

Nancy Haas

Bob Bett

Joe Johnson

Patty Lewis

JoAnn Park

Deb Clark

Matt Michaels

Jeff Lee

Rosa Miller

Paula Harris

Theresa Pool

Jerry Kopp

Nichole Parsons

Robin Allen

Vicki Lincoln

Gary Moore

Patty Petersen

Kim Roland

Lisa Stiver

Sue Valentine

Greg Ferguson

Rhonda Montgomery

Kelly LaPorte

Tom Carpenter

Terri Lewis

Nathan Wise

Susan Struthers

LaTonya Marshall

Donna Craig

Sandy Courtney

Shirley Eaton

Mandy Robinson

Donald Jones

Brian Atkins

Renee Fahey

1st Shift 2nd Shift 3rd Shift

District 7 CTL Mobilization Training - Iowa Labor Center

Organize by Location, Job Title, Shift, or 
Other Relevant Category



Add Ratings & Leadership
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1 Sara Hayes

1 Tommy Smith

1 Christy Brown

3 John Scott

2 Bill Meyer

1 Jason Park

1 Kelly Mathes

1 Karen Brand

1 Missy Clark

2 Cathy Mitchell

1 Cindy Carnes

1 Carla Robinson

1 Sue Kelly

2 Nancy Haas

1 Bob Bett

1 Joe Johnson

1 Patty Lewis

2 JoAnn Park

2 Deb Clark

3 Matt Michaels

3 Jeff Lee

1 Rosa Miller

2 Paula Harris

2 Theresa Pool

3 Jerry Kopp

2 Nichole Parsons

2 Robin Allen

2 Vicki Lincoln

3 Gary Moore

2 Patty Petersen

2 Kim Roland

2 Lisa Stiver

3 Sue Valentine

1 Greg Ferguson

1 Rhonda Montgomery

3 Kelly LaPorte

3 Tom Carpenter

1 Terri Lewis

3 Nathan Wise

1 Susan Struthers

1 LaTonya Marshall

1 Donna Craig

1 Sandy Courtney

3 Shirley Eaton

3 Mandy Robinson

1 Donald Jones

2 Brian Atkins

3 Renee Fahey

1 - Union Supporter

2 - Unsure

3 - Anti-Union

= leader (how do you define a “leader”?)

2nd Shift 3rd Shift1st Shift

District 7 CTL Mobilization Training - Iowa Labor Center

Add Ratings & Leadership



1 Joe Johnson

1 Jason Park

1 Tommy Smith

1 Karen Brand

1 Missy Clark

1 Patty Lewis

2 JoAnn Park

2 Deb Clark

1 Rosa Miller

1 Sandy Courtney

1 Donald Jones

3 Renee Fahey

1st Shift 2nd Shift 3rd Shift

Union Member

Unsure

Anti-Union

3 John Scott

2 Bill Meyer

1 Sara Hayes

1 Carla Robinson

1 Christy Brown

1 Kelly Mathes

2 Cathy Mitchell

1 Cindy Carnes

1 Sue Kelly

2 Nancy Haas

1 Bob Bett

3 Matt Michaels

3 Jeff Lee

3 Jerry Kopp

3 Gary Moore

2 Patty Petersen

2 Kim Roland

2 Lisa Stiver

2 Paula Harris

2 Theresa Pool

2 Nichole Parsons

2 Robin Allen

2 Vicki Lincoln

1 Rhonda Montgomery

3 Kelly LaPorte

3 Shirley Eaton

3 Mandy Robinson

1 Greg Ferguson

3 Tom Carpenter

3 Nathan Wise

2 Brian Atkins

3 Sue Valentine

1 Terri Lewis

1 Susan Struthers

1 LaTonya Marshall

1 Donna Craig

Social Networks Matter
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District 7 CTL Mobilization Training - Iowa Labor Center

Social Networks Matter



Do’s and Don’ts
• Do find out about the physical space where 
people work
• Do talk about how to identify leaders and not 
just union supporters
• Do reach out to your DOC
• Do make sure its strategic
• Don’t tell them to talk to everyone
• Do find widely felt issues, not just one issue 
boss can cure. 



Stage 2: Committee
• What makes a good committee?
• What do we need to have a 
successful campaign?
• Why do we need a 10% committee, 
and not just 2 or 3 leaders?
• 10:1 Structure



Committee Expectations
• Meet once a week, and grow each 

week
• Start and end on time, have an 

agenda
• Have each others back until the end
• Eventually will be public
• Talk to and educate coworkers
• Take over captives



What do we train on?



Do’s and Don’ts
• DO build a representative committee of 
workplace leaders.
• Don’t send one or two leaders to go do 
everything
• Don’t meet once a week forever if we’re 
not growing
• Do push your committee to be public 
once we are ready



Stage 3: Campaign

How do you know 

when it’s time to start 

signing cards and go 

public?



Breakouts



Why is it important to be public?

• Cards don’t vote, people do: it's the 
way we track our supporters and 
quantify support
• Protects each other, protects 
committee
• How to move people to be public
• Visibility= worker’s unity and 
strength
• What would you do if someone said 
they’d sign a card, but not sign the 
vision statement?



Stage 4: Contract



The Boss Fight
● What challenges do we face when fighting for 

a first contract?



The Boss Fight
● What challenges do we face when fighting for 

a first contract?
○ Bosses stalling
○ Building membership
○ Building union culture
○ Building effective pressure on the boss



We need to use all sides of the CWA Triangle

Organizers

Research

Mobilizing 

committee

CWA officers    Staff reps 

Legal     Bargaining 

Committee

Political/Legislative

Communication

s

Community Allies





IMG_1967.MOV

http://drive.google.com/file/d/12rn9dccDJgiteTRqOb-nqfr2LkGxdr8F/view


CWA Strong



Q&A
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